the Company and for general corporate use for Company’s growth.

(ii) Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the proposed

preferential offer:

Mr. M. M. Ramachandran is one of the Director’s and Chairman of the Company and also belongs to Promoter Group

of the Company. Apart from the aforesaid, no shares are being offered to any other Directors or Key Managerial

Personnel or relatives of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company.

(iii) The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

The Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue of above Equity Shares on preferential basis as per the

provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations is based on the shareholding as on June 06, 2014, being the latest practicable

date on which the data was available prior to the approval and issuance of the notice to the shareholders has been

provided hereunder:

47

Annual report 2013-14: Atlas Jewellery India Limited

(formerly known as Gee El Woollens Limited)

S. No. Shareholding Pattern Pre Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares held % No. of Shares %

A. Promoters Holding:

 1 Indian

Individuals - - - -

 Bodies Corporate (Atlas Jewellery Private Ltd) 1636044 3.230 1636044 1.625

 Sub Total 1636044  3.230 1636044 1.625

2  Foreign Promoters - - 50000000 49.675

Sub Total A 1636044 3.230* 51636044 51.300#

B. Non Promoter Holding:

 1 Institutional Investors - - - -

 2 Non Institution

Private Corporate Bodies 46,519,680 91.837 46,519,680 46.217

Directors and Relatives - - - -

Indian Public 2461809 4.859 2461809 2.446

Others (including NRI’s) 37,000 0.073 37,000 0.037

 Sub Total (B) 49,018,489 96.770* 49,018,489 48.700#

Grand Total (A+B) 50,654,533 100 100654533 100

Note: * The Percentage has been calculated on the basis of Pre Preferential Capital.

# The Percentage has been calculated on the basis of Post Preferential Capital

The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon consummation of the allotment and assumes

that holding of all other shareholders shall remain the same post issue as they were on the date on which the pre issue

shareholding pattern was prepared.

The Company will ensure compliance with all applicable laws and regulations including the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations

at the time of allotment of Equity Shares on Preferential Basis to Mr. M. M. Ramachandran.